one or more series and authorized the publication of a Notice of Intention to Sell at Private Sale 
(the “Notice”) in connection therewith; and 

WHEREAS, the Developer has submitted an amended bond application requesting an 

increase in the not exceeding principal amount of the bonds to Thirteen Million Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($13,500,000); and 

WHEREAS, said bonds are being designated as “Louisiana Housing Corporation 
Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Harmony Garden Estates Project)” in the aggregate 
principal amount of not to exceed Thirteen Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($13,500,000) (the “Bonds”) and are being issued for the purpose of providing funds to (i) pay 
the cost for the acquisition, rehabilitation, construction and equipping of a multifamily housing 
facility serving low and moderate income special needs households in Alexandria, Rapides

[...]

funds and accounts held under and pursuant to the Indenture and pledged therefor. 

SECTION 5. The Bonds shall be subject to redemption in accordance with the 

Indenture. 

SECTION 6. The Project was preliminarily approved for Low-Income Housing Tax 

Credits (“LIHTCs”) in the amount of Four Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred 

Eighty-One Dollars ($459,481) in accordance with the preliminary feasibility analysis report 

(the “F&V Report”) of the Corporation's tax credit underwriter (the “Tax Credit 

Underwriter”).  A reprocessing of the Project by the Tax Credit Underwriter recommends an 

increase in the amount of LIHTCs from $459,481 to $765,988 as evidenced in the supplemental

[...]

connection with the foregoing. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors (the “Board”) of the Louisiana Housing Corporation 

(the “LHC or the “Corporation”) on August 10, 2016, adopted a resolution approving and 
authorizing the issuance of not exceeding Twelve Million Dollars ($12,000,000) of Louisiana 
Housing Corporation Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Royal Cambridge Homes Project) in 
one or more series and authorized the publication of a Notice of Intention to Sell at Private Sale 
(the “Notice”) in connection therewith; and 

WHEREAS, the Developer has submitted an amended bond application requesting an 

increase in the not exceeding principal amount of the bonds to Twenty-eight Million Dollars 
($28,000,000); and 

WHEREAS, said bonds are being designated as “Louisiana Housing Corporation 
Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Royal Cambridge Homes Project)” in the aggregate 
principal amount of not to exceed Twenty-eight Million Dollars ($28,000,000) (the “Bonds”) 
and are being issued for the purpose of providing funds to (i) pay the cost for the acquisition, 
rehabilitation, construction and equipping of a multifamily housing facility serving low and 
moderate income special needs households in Alexandria, Rapides Parish, Louisiana (the

[...]

funds and accounts held under and pursuant to the Indenture and pledged therefor. 

SECTION 5. The Bonds shall be subject to redemption in accordance with the 

Indenture. 

SECTION 6. The Project was preliminarily approved for Low-Income Housing Tax 

Credits (“LIHTCs”) in the amount of Five Hundred Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-

Three Dollars ($520,623) in accordance with the preliminary feasibility analysis report (the 

“F&V Report”) of the Corporation's tax credit underwriter (the “Tax Credit Underwriter”).  A 

reprocessing of the Project by the Tax Credit Underwriter recommends an increase in the amount

[...]

and directed to act on behalf of the State of Louisiana (the "State") in allocating and 
administering programs and/or resources made available pursuant to the Section 42 of the 
Internal Revenue Code (the LIHTC Program); 

WHEREAS, the Corporation has  approximately  Three Hundred Fifty Thousand 

($350,000) in LIHTC from the 2016 housing credit ceiling available to be used for projects 
previously awarded tax credits through the 2015 and 2016 competitive 9% funding rounds; and  

WHEREAS, Corporation staff has recommended a strategy to allocate additional LIHTC

[...]

related and subordinate to the residential units and the costs of Community Service 
Facilities not in excess of the sum of (i) twenty-five percent (25%) of so much of the 
eligible basis of the qualified low-income housing project of which it is a part does not 
exceed fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) plus (ii) ten percent (10%) of the eligible 
basis of such project as is not taken into account under (i)may be included in eligible 
basis of a building or Project. 

e. SRO Projects.  Single Room Occupancy Projects will not be subject to project costs